ART

)

TS
) K

2013

MODEL YEAR

)

P
B

ATV-320U 4X4(601A)

EU2

ALY

HER CHEE

WORLDWIDE BRAND
OOOOOOOOOO
SSSSSSSS

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

JUL. 2013

High Power Engine



INDEX
601-EO8A

601-E11
601-E13
601-E14
601-E15
601-E16A
601-FO3A
601-F04
601-FO5B
601-FO8A
601-F09
601-F10
601-F11C
601-F13D
601-F14E
303-F15A
601-F16C-1
601-F17B
601-F24
303-AC
303-C01

Crankcase

Transmission

GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM
SHIFT CASE

FRONT DIFFERENTIAL
REAR DIFFERENTIAL
FRAME BODY

ARM

BODY COVER,SEAT
WHEEL FRONT & REAR
BRAKE CALIPER
BRAKE SYSTEM
HANDLE BAR
STEERING

BATTERY & MAIN WARNESS ASS'Y
SIGNAL LIGHT,TALL LIGHT

STICKER
REAR CARRIER

WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT ASSY

ACCESSARY
ACCESSORY

FhiFECRe )

(LT 7 7

PRy AR
i

% 2 A
SRS (F) % )
= E‘-'J%’,E

PR A ERET)
it

HI+&

FIF AP A

< IEU2)

il | FR (EU2)E
I TRBYEU2)
8, B (EU2)
Ak
EIRECEEGURD)
(EE

[ GHE 5]

TR ¥



601-E08 Crankcase




A [ ﬁ@%60l-EO8A HIEHEF () Crankcase

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
TE Mo PRI E SR
1 11201-601-000 1 LEFT CRANKCASE e
2 11205-225-000 1 COVER OF L.CASE BEARING eSS
3 11335-152-000 3 COPPER CAP OF RIGHT CRANKCASE(SM2L4.8%[*6 AR PSR (] )
4 35750-225-0A0 1 SHIFT GEARS SWITCH il <t ]
5  96000-06010-10B 1  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*10 A E R IE (F 1)(500)
6  96100-62020 1  RADIAL BALL BEARING 6202 PR
7 96100-63040 1  RADIAL BALL BEARING 6304 PR
8  96100-TMB222 1  RADIAL BALL BEARING TMB2/22CCS1: R p=
9  96200-NK142216 1  NEEDLE BEARING NK142216 SRS
10 96400-102632 2  BUSH 10%26%32 REEE
11 96400-102829 1 RUBBER BUSHING 10%28%29 TR RE
12 96401-101848 1 BUSHING 10%18*47.6 W=
13 96401-101931 1 BUSHING 10%19%31.5 W=
14 96500-22366 1  OIL SEAL 22%36%6 NUES)
96500-28407 1  OIL SEAL TC28407 NUES)



601-E11 Transmission




A (A 601-E11

A E Ak Transmission

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
R AR F(F €5

1 21301-601-000SL 1  MISSION COVER AT (22
2 21395-225-000 1 MISSION COVER GASKET AT B 51
3 23411-912-000 1 DRIVE SHAFT 17T * EREEI
4 23420-912-000 1 MAIN AXLE COMP 39T *PET
5 23430-601-000 1 FINAL GEAR COMP * 5% (R EP
6  96100-TMB301 1  RADIAL BALL BEARING TMB301 fif £ TMB301
7 96200-NK142216 1  NEEDLE BEARING NK142216 SRS
8 23421-225-000 2 MAIN AXLE COMP(AS1528) 1432010 IHtEERA,
9 96100-6305UU 1  RADIAL BALL BEARING 6305UU PR
10 96500-32628 1  OIL SEAL TC32628 e
11 96100-62010 1  RADIAL BALL BEARING 6201C3 PR
12 24300-225-000 1 SHIFT DRUM ASSY A
13 24241-169-000 1 SHIFT FORK GUIDE SHAFT R AR
14 24231-225-000 2 GEAR SHIFT FORK =
15 24431-225-000 1 REVERSE SHIFT STOPPER COMP AR e (TR s
16 96000-06022-10B 1  HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 622 BT IER ( 1(400)
17 24630-601-000 1 GEAR SHIFT ARM @B
18 96500-12245 1  OIL SEAL 12%24%5 NE)
19 94301-10140 2 DOWEL PIN 8%10%14 S
20 96400-102829 1  RUBBER BUSHING 10%28%29 TR R 2
21 16610-104-00A 1 BREATHER HOSE HEAD AR 50 T HE B
22 16615-104-000 1  BREATHER HOSE AP ATL=130)
23 96000-08030-10B 2  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 8%*30 A E R B (F 1)(200)
24 96000-08040-10B 2  HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 8*40 B R IEAE (F 1(100)
25 96000-08080-12B 2  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 8*80 A E R B (F 1)(100)
26 96000-08055-10B 1  HEXFLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 8%55 LR )
27 90084-108-000 1 A.C.G. CAP (small) 14mm EU/iPEN %‘%% (14mm)
28 94104-0816020 1 PLAIN WASHER (AL) 8*%16%2 S T E1(1000)
29 91313-108-000 1  OILRING 13.8%2.5 JHEBL3.8%2.5
30 24435-225-000 1 SHIFT DRUM STOPPER SPRING AR FrAT il LA T
31 96000-08088-12B 1  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*88 A E R R (F1)(100)



601-E13 GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM




A (AR 601-E13 PH# £ GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR Mo PRI Ty

1 24811-601-002 1 SHIFT LEVER SHURR [l
2 96000-08028-12G 1  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M8#28 AR R (R (200,
3 94053-08000G 2 NUT(GREEN ZINC) 8mm 53?** B CEUR)(500)
4 91001-08300B 1 CONNECTING ROD(WHITE ZINC) 8*#300 CFIRA=(F 1)
5 24714-620-000 1 ROD END(LEFT THREAD) @ﬁfl PR 77 )
6 24715-620-000 1  ROD END(RIGHT THREAD) lﬁjﬁf FIBEICE 1)
7 24812-197-000 1  SPANER =Pty =
8  24705-601-001 1 FIX SHIFT P
9 90350-10000G 1 NYLON NUT(GREEN) M10%P1.25 hugE [EHER(400)
10 94101-0816020B 2 PLAIN WASHER(WHITE ZINC) 8%16%2 T EREI(F 1)(1000)
11 24720-601-000 1  SHAFT LEVER ASSY PR A
12 24701-258-000 1 SHAFT ROD PR
13 91002-08300B 1 ROD(WHITE ZINC) M8*300 SRR (7 BB T )
14 24716-256-000 1 PIN }za%g‘%gagj
15 94101-0814020G 1  PLAIN WASHER(GREEN ZINC) 8%16%2 T b (BA(2000)
16 94511-0700E 1 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP ETW-7 JHERCR (E BHERY
17 24708-256-000 1 SHIFT ROD RETURN SPRING PHEH R g
18 24807-197-000 1 KNOB Rk
19 96000-06025-10G 1  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M6%*25 R T A (R (400,
20 24813-197-000 1 KNOB SFIFT 11%16.5%50  f=1= [l i
21 24814-197-000 1  KNOB BRACKER o1 il bk
22 91003-04006 3 SOCKET BOLT 4%6 AT EI B
23 94001-08000B 1 HEX NUT(WHITE ZINC) 8mm - EREIFECE 1)(500)
24 94004-08000B 1 HEX NUT-L.(WHITE ZINC) 8mm & £ T (300)
25 24815-197-000 1 KNOB BODY =1




601-E14 SHIFT CASE




A RSk 601-E14

BEFE I (Al TSHIFT CASE

Iltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
B A PIE it £

1 31304-601-000 1 H/LR. SHIFT CASE COVER H/L T A,
2 31306-601-001 1  MIDDLE SHIFT CASE A 1
3 31308-601-001 1 L. SHIFT CASE COVER RS AT 5 AT
4 31305-601-000 2 FLANGED SHIFT CASE REAAEE Bk
5 21311-601-001 1 SHIFT DRIVING GRAR Feho AT Eh
6  21312-601-001 1 SHIFT IDLE GEAR AT E
7 21321-601-000 1 SHIFT DRIVING SHAFT R AT (E ) = gl
8 21322-601-000 1 SHIFT DRIVING BEVEL GEAR R AE [E D = B & iy
9 21323-601-000 1 SHIFT DRIVEN GEAR AL T T
10 94001-30170 1  HEXNUT M30*17#P1.5  [BIfE
11 96403-2531027 1 SPACE TUBE 25%31%27 HIE Y
12 21313-601-001 I H/L SHIFT GRAR 30T 30T AT (AR 30T
13 21314-601-000 1 H/L SHIFT FORK RS AR (SRR <
14 21315-601-000 1 H/L SHIFT GRAR 17T 17T RRIFFIRRY (ESA  tig ]
15 21316-601-000 1 H/L SHIFT MAIN GEAR 27T 27T RSR[5 A7 T
16 21317-601-000 1 H/L SHIFT MAIN SHAF RS AFT R (ST =
17 21318-601-000 I H/L SHIFT AUXILIARY GRAR 36T 36T AR g1l (S o g3
18 21319-601-000 1 H/L SHIFT AUXILIARY GRAR 27T 21T AR gl ol (S o 2
19 21320-601-000 1 H/L SHIFT AUXILIARY SHAF AR AE R (AT e
20 21324-601-000 2 FLANGES SHIFT CASE GASKET R ' B
21 21397-601-000 1 MISSION COVER GASKET FRSAETS T 1w B
22 21396-601-000 1 MISSION COVER GASKET AR e
23 31321-912-000 2 L SHIFT LEVER COVER GASKET LA PHEE B
24 96100-63040 5 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6304 ST NUPES
25 96100-6302C3 2 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6302C3 15%42% YR p=
26 96900-32005 6  BEARING Tpebeif ik
27 96500-324207 1  OIL SEAL 32¥42¥T(TC) it
28 96500-304508 1 OIL SEAL 30%45%8 NUES)
29 96500-385208 2 OIL SEAL 38%52%8 e
30 96500-355508 2 OIL SEAL 35%55%8 EED)
31 96403-2531024 2 SPACE TUBE 25%31%24 HIE Y
32 21326-601-00A 2 DRIVEN BEVEL PINION T s Pl 22 iy~ 7
33 31339-601-000 2 AIRTANK B
34 94101-1020020G 1  COPPER PLAIN WASHER(GREEN) 10%20%2 R (EAR)(500)
35 15650-201-000 2 OIL PLUG M14*P1.5 ol
36 24807-197-000 1 KNOB R
37 21333-601-001 1 SHIFT LEVER RRNAHIA (NO.1)
38 21331-601-001 1 SHIFT HOUSING AR



601-E14 SHIFT CASE




A RSk 601-E14 BFHEH fly (A TSHIFT CASE

Iltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR Mo PRI Bl s
39 24232-912-000 1 GEAR SHIFT FORK GUIDE SHAFT RS Y S
40 21340-601-000 1 H/L SHIFT LEVER ASSY iy (R
41 21341-601-000 1 H/L SHIFT LEVER iy (A
42 24719-601-000 1  SHIFT LEVER BASE PHER [l
43 24716-256-000 1 PN P
44 94101-0814020G 1 PLAIN WASHER(GREEN ZINC) 8%16%2 T b (BA(2000)
45 94511-0700E 1 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP ETW-7 JHERCR (E EBHERY
46 24708-256-000 1 SHIFT ROD RETURN SPRING PHH [ g3
47 91000-05020G 1 HEX SOCKET BOLT 5%20 O E PR GRS (1
48 91000-06012K 4 HEX SOCKET BOLT(BLACK ZINC) 6%12 PRI (RDG00)
49 91309-197-000 4 OIL-RING 94 IR
50 31320-912-001 1 R.CASE CLOSED COVER TR A
51 91000-08028K 9  HEX SOCKET BOLT(BLACK ZINC) 8%28 R 7‘——‘@ e (R1)(200)
52 96000-06012-10C 4  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC 6%12 X E BT #)(50
53 96000-0805612CM 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8%56  E A (100)
54 96100-6304U 1  RADIAL BALL BEARING 6304U fﬁ%ﬁ“ié‘
55 96000-08120-12B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 8%120 ERR T IR (F 1)(50)
56 96000-08035-12B 8  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 8x35 A E R AR (F 1)(200)
57 96000-08040-12B 1  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 8%40 A E R (F 1)(100)
58 96000-08070-12B 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 8*70 A E B (F 1)(100)
59 96000-08075-12B° 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 8%75 + E R ()
60  11131-179-000 2 MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG(COLOR) M12%1.5 ESIIR BRAS (5 5)(100)
61  32325-601-000 2 Fif] i L 2 B
62 94511-25008 2 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP STW25 PEzSE
63 91310-601-001 1 OILRING 10%1.3 IR
64  94511-0500E 1  EXTERNAL CIR CLIP ETW-5 PEzSE
65  94103-1218013 2 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 12%18%1.3 T R (ER)(1000)
66 90111-08062-14G 2 LADDER BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M8*62 O ER T R (100)
67  42206-601-001 1 SHAFT BRAKE DISC COVER T A
68  43300-601-00A 1 CALIPER ATV-320U 6%6 F=Hif &
69  42205-601-0A1 1 SHAFT BRAKE DISC 180%20.5 SR R C3)
70 96500-305208 1 OIL SEAL 30%52%8 e
71 96000-08050-12B 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 8%50 A E R (F 1)(100)
72 94301-10140 4 DOWEL PIN 8%10%14 e
73 94103-0612010 1 SEALING WASHER 6.5%12%1 AR FIERD(2000)
74 91325-175-000 1 OILRING 25%2.4 B W9351-24250
75 94101-1032030C 1 PLAIN WASHER(YELLOW ZINC) 10.5%32%3 T E(300)
1

76 96003-10015-14B HEX SOCKET BOLT(L)(WHITE ZINC) 10*15 o Ffﬁ’h BEA= (5 FOF 12



601-E14 SHIFT CASE




A RSk 601-E14

i iy (Al TSHIFT CASE

Iltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
R AR FIF &7
77 91312-104-000 2 OILRING 11.8%2.6 IR
78 94518-24000 1 CCLIP 24.5%1.6 CEsairf
79 96100-6907 1  RADIAL BALL BEARING 6907 PR
80  16610-104-00A 2 BREATHER HOSE HEAD R AR 3 T B
81  94514-14000 2 CLAMP 14MMF 188 B
82 94400-0610630 2 HOSE 6¥10%630 i
83 92006-06018-10G 1  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 6%18 R IR (R
84  94101-0614020G 2 PLAIN WASHER(GREEN ZINC) 6*14%2 B I (EHY(1000)
85  43320-601-000 1 PAD EL 730 Ef s 34
86 90350-05000K 1 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT(BLACK ZINC) Smm THS4EPE Smm(2000)



601-E15 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

44

NG A
o

el =
o
)
>

(
{10

183
-

Mo
= _‘(1 D
=
1§

/0
il

21

v
+a

R
J

I
n

£l

‘r.-r. - o
ti‘ar i

up}

x
z

—_
—_

) )
&\

vy

45

©

18
13
B. 16
G 28
% 27
P
(3



A [ A3:601-E15

F/|7= U4y FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
B A PIE it £

1 31339-601-000 1 AIRTANK AR
2 31701-601-000 1 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL RIGHT COVER Bl O T 2
3 31702-601-000 1 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL LEFT COVER IS
4 31703-601-000 1 F. DIFFERENTIAL FLANGE CASE FIf (2% TN T
5 31311-601-001 1 L.SOLAR GEAR + A P
6 31313-912-0A2 2 GEARS HOUSING i
7 31317-601-001 1 L.SOLAR GEAR e P A
8 96100-6010 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING ST DS
9 96100-6205C3 2 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6205C3 25%52% Jpefiipx
10 96100-6005 1  RADIAL BALL BEARING ST DS
11 96100-6906 1  RADIAL BALL BEARING 6906 iSRS
12 96900-32007 1 BEARING A= YES
13 96900-32005 2 BEARING A= YES
14 96500-356010 2 OIL SEAL 35%60%10 TEEFCAD
15 96500-255208 2 OIL SEAL 25%52%8 e}
16 96500-385208 1 OIL SEAL 38%52+8 e}
17 96500-387010 1 OIL SEAL 38%70%10 e
18 96403-2531030 1 SPACE TUBE 25%31%30 HIE Y
19 31704-601-000 1  F. DIFFERENTIAL PINION Fif [ N = iy
20 31321-601-000 1 DIFFERENTIAL GEAR(L) 2L Y Bl e
21 31314-912-001 4 PLANETARY PINION i Bl ]
22 24651-108-000 2 GEAR SHIFT RETURN SPRING AR [F1 PP
23 31341-601-001 1 SHIFT BAR BASE e ks
24 31342-601-001 1 SHIFT BAR STOPPER AR LR
25 31345-601-000 1 4W SHIFT BAR AW IR (NO.3)
26 96000-10020-14G 5  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10%20 R TR (BU)(200,
27 31706-601-000 1 F. DIFFERENTIAL SHIFT FORK BUSH FHES ﬁa‘ AW E
28 31708-601-000 1 F.DIFFERENTIAL LOCK NUT B SO = A
29 31713-601-001 1 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK BASE e IR
30 31712-601-000 1 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK BUSH R (e AR
31 31710-601-000 1 F. DIFFERENTIAL FLANGE CASE GASKET FIf I S R T
32 31711-601-000 1 L/R CASE COVER GASKET LT A,
33 31321-912-000 4 L SHIFT LEVER COVER GASKET A PHEE A
34 31343-601-000 1 DIFFERENTIAL SHIFT BAR 2RI (NO.2)
35 15650-201-000 1 OIL PLUG M14*P1.5 S AlE N
36 11131-179-000 1 MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG(COLOR) M12*1.5 B PY BB (T #4)(100;
37 31320-601-000 1 R.CASE CLOSE COVER AR
38 94518-24000 2 CCLIP 24.5%1.6 CH[7sk



601-E15 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

13
16
o 28
e

€ (L ¢
o
o)
~

(=0
ho
=

2 1




A [FAp9f601-E15 F/|7= U4y FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
TR Mo PRI E SR
39 91000-06012K 10 HEX SOCKET BOLT(BLACK ZINC) 6*12 PRI (RDG00)
40 96000-08012-10C 4  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8%12 R AR (2 F4)(200,
41 96000-08025-12B° 4  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) R B (F 1)(200)
42 96000-08035-12B° 4  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 8x35 R B (F 1)(200)
43 96000-08040-12B 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 8*40 A E R IR (F 1)(100)
44 91000-10120K 4 HEX SOCKET BOLT(BLACK ZINC) 10%120 -+ E Fﬁﬁ? fE=(ED(S0)
45 94307-10160 6 DOWEL PIN 10%16 TR AR (EF )
46 94301-10140 2 DOWEL PIN 8%10%14 S
47 94511-3000S 1  EXTERNAL CIR CLIP []{#279mm I B (STW-30)
48 91306-152-000 2 OILRING 6%1.7 IR
49 93500-05010C 2 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 5%10 o PR BIE (1 24)(100(
50 94511-25008 1 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP STW25 PEzSE
51 24232-912-000 2 GEAR SHIFT FORK GUIDE SHAFT RS LA
52 94103-0612010 2 SEALING WASHER 6.5%12%1 A FIERD(2000)
53 94511-0500E 2 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP ETW-5 It Bk
54 91312-104-000 1 OILRING 11.8%2.6 IR
55 94103-1218013 1 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 12%18%1.3 TR (SR (1000)
56 31341-601-00B 1 SELECTIONROD kR
57 31342-601-00A 1 STOPPER,SELECTION ROD TGRS i
57 31342-601-00B 1 STOPPER,SELECTION ROD TGRS i
58 94512-5200R 2 INTERNAL CIR CLIP RTW-52 REZGE
59 16610-104-00A 1 BREATHER HOSE HEAD AR 50 T HE B
60  94514-14000 1  CLAMP 14MMF 188 B



601-E16A REAR DIFFERENTIAL

50
@14 .
26 | ‘
. 27 1l | A7
@@{@/wz \ 36 @?35
e - gre
45 é R
50 J‘[‘
<

I
5
Tl s
b
W, 5
T -

Ijjil

T o ;
\ il

S o

2

19 QN




A FFARPR001-E16A 4 S
Item No Parts NO. Unit C
A MR F OB
1 31339-601-000 1 AIR TANK EPRTER))
2 31701-601-000 1 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL RIGHT COVER (S
3 31702-601-000 1 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL LEFT COVER (ES
4 31332-601-000 1 R.DIFFERENTIAL FLANGE CASE P AR
5 31311-601-001 1 L.SOLAR GEAR T PR
6 31313-912-0A2 2 GEARS HOUSING L
7 31317-601-001 1 L.SOLAR GEAR Sl 0]
8  96100-6010 1  RADIAL BALL BEARING SN IPES
9 96100-6205C3 2 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6205C3 25%52% Jkiilip=
10 96100-6005 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING SN IPES
11 96100-6906 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6906 SV
12 96900-32007 1 BEARING SIS
13 96900-32005 2 BEARING SIS
14 96500-356010 3 OIL SEAL 35%60%10 NUEST Fﬂsl)
15 96500-255208 2 OIL SEAL 25%52+%8 i
16 96403-2531030 1 SPACE TUBE 25%31%30 HIRE Y
17 94518-24000 2 CCLIP 24.5%1.6 CEmss
18 31343-601-000 1 DIFFERENTIAL SHIFT BAR ZOTHEAEE (NO.2)
19 94307-10160 6 DOWEL PIN 10%16 LA (EF )
20 31321-601-000 1 DIFFERENTIAL GEAR(L) R 7Y 4
21 31314-912-001 4 PLANETARY PINION i |
22 24651-108-000 1 GEAR SHIFT RETURN SPRING R R
23 31341-601-00B 1 SELECTIONROD F
24 31342-601-00B 1 STOPPER,SELECTION ROD L]
25 31322-601-000 1 BEVEL GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL e R = A g )
27 96500-385508 1 OIL SEAL 38#55%8 i
28 94301-10140 2 DOWEL PIN 8*%10%14 T A
29 31713-601-001 1 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK BASE 2 B8 S
30 31712-601-000 1 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK BUSH R AR
31 31710-601-000 1 F. DIFFERENTIAL FLANGE CASE GASKET FIf 2 RS K T o A
32 31711-601-000 1 L/R CASE COVER GASKET AL e
33 31321-912-000 2 L SHIFT LEVER COVER GASKET LA PREE B
34 31320-601-000 1 R.CASE CLOSE COVER TR A
35 15650-201-000 1 OILPLUG M14*P1.5 EOLIE S
36 11131-179-000 1 MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG(COLOR) MI12*1.5 SRR FIRE (7 %)(100;
37 94511-30008 1 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP *f%279mm 9B (STW-30)
38 91306-152-000 1  OILRING 6%1.7 NiE
39 93500-05010C 2 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 5%10 o 2[RRI (1 24)(100(



601-E16A REAR DIFFERENTIAL




A fﬁfﬁfﬁ?’?‘uﬁﬁOl-EMA
Item No Parts NO.
T

40 94511-2500S
41 24232-912-000
42 94103-0612010
43 94511-0500E
44 91312-104-000
45 94103-1218013
46 96000-08035-12B
47 96000-08040-12B
48 91000-06012K
49 91000-10120K
50 91000-08030K
51 96000-10020-14G
52 96000-08012-10C
53 94514-14000
54 94512-5200R
55 16610-104-00A

Unit C

FE]

1
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
5
4
4
5
4
1
2
1

M.

AN

I&

FIF 670
EXTERNAL CIR CLIP

GEAR SHIFT FORK GUIDE SHAFT

SEALING WASHER
EXTERNAL CIR CLIP
OIL RING

COPPER PLAIN WASHER

HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC)
HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC)
HEX SOCKET BOLT(BLACK ZINC)

HEX SOCKET BOLT(BLACK ZINC)

HEX SOCKET BOLT(BLACK ZINC)

HEX WASHER FACE BOLT

HEX WASHER FACE BOLT

CLAMP
INTERNAL CIR CLIP
BREATHER HOSE HEAD

STW25

0.5%12*%1
ETW-5
11.8%2.6
12*%18*1.3
8x35
8*40

6*12
10*120
8%30
10%20
8*12
14AMMF 1586
RTW-52

9t 2k

A A

IR il (BH)(2000)

It 2Bt

TR

R ER)(1000)

F I R (F 1)(200)

F I R (F 1)(100)

Jﬁfﬂj IR (ED(500)

Jﬁf% P4 (ED(S0)

Jﬁfﬂj IR (FD(200)

J ¢ [ RV (L) (200,
PR T (T B4)(200

AoA A

=
HE=S)



601-FO3A FRAME BODY




A (RS 601-FO3A

HISARY (7 22 5 35 FRAME BODY

Iltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
TE Mo PRI E SR

1 50100-601-000 1 FRAME COMP 1 s
2 50353-601-001 1  EENG.R.HANGER GIEL
3 50354-601-001 1  F.ENG.L.HANGER Fifd [ B4 i
4 50373-601-000 1  R.ENG.R.HANGER 26MM [T P
5 50374-601-000 1  R.ENG.LHANGER 22MM [ s
6 64309-258-000 1 FRONT COVER FIXED POLE Fif e i AR
7 50120-272-000 1 TOOL BAG Ty
8 50717-258-000 1 R.STEP BAR COMP TR
9 50718-258-000 1 L.STEP BAR COMP Tl
10 50114-225-000 1 SOCKET OF RADIATOR AT [
11 45432-601-000 1 TORSION BAR AR
12 45431-601-000 1 L. TORSION BAR SWING ARM I - FREET
13 94101-1030020G 2 PLAIN WASHER 10%30%2.0 T R E(200)
14 77212-169-000 2 RUBBER e B[ AR
15 77211-145-001 2 RUBBER FEERRTR
16 51202-169-000 2 BUSH ¢ 17%23.1¥19.2 ﬁiEIT@7 451
17 94701-3004230 2 SPONGE PAD 30%4*230 3&3#.&5[#
18 94701-3004075 4 SPONGE PAD 30%4%75 YRR
19 94101-1020020G 4  COPPER PLAIN WASHER(GREEN) 10%20%2 g (EAR(500)
20 96000-08048-12G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 8%48 R (B
21 96000-08016-12G 10  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8%16 E R R (R (200,
22 96000-10250-14K 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 10%250 R AR ()
23 96000-10170-14B 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 10%170 R B (300)
24 96403-1015056 2 SPACE TUBE 10%15%56 J &y
25 96000-10035-14G 4  HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M10%35 J ﬁp I (R (100,
26 96000-06010-10G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M6%*10 p RV (BU9 (500
27 90350-12000G 2 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT(GREEN ZINC) M12 LP§ ECRH(200)
28 90350-10000Z 6  NYLONNUT 10mm#*1.25 haeﬁE [EH400)
20 54222-601-00A 1 RIGHT FOOT BOARD SEAT T [
30 35601-601-000 2 CHANGE SWITCH BODY * IR 4
31 96000-10120Z 1  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10120 TR () (50)
32 31347-601-001 1  CHANGE WIRE W= IR
33 31349-601-001 1 R.DIFFERENTIAL WIRE % 2 LG
34 96400-104145 8  RUBBER BUSH 10%41%45 MR &
35 50220-601-000 1 STAND FRONT DIF. SWITCH P2 S i e
36 50221-601-000 1 STAND REAR DIF. SWITCH e 2 S <
37 96000-10208-14C 1  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC 10%208 E R AR (T R)(200,
38 80120-258-000 1 PLATE BRACKET HRIPEAS [l



601-FO3B FRAME BODY

T

s
A

SRR

=&



A [FA:601-FO3B Y (72 3 ) FRAME BODY

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name

PR A P FiF (o
39 96000-06016-10G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 6%16 e E"'J?&E'Ifﬁ%l@(%’lﬁﬁa)(SOOj
40 93800-06016K 2 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT(BLACK ZINC) 6*16 4 14mn-{ F Tqu [E T A== B (]
41 96000-06018-08C 4  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC 6*18 b F R AR (T #)(500,
42 50117-179-000 4 PLUG '] i P A V5 HP-22
43 45421-601-000 1 R. TORSION BAR SWING ARM T R



601-F04 ARM




A (RS 601-FO4

= FP4IARM

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR Mo PRI Bl s

1 51400-601-000 2 FRONT CUSHION ASS'Y 430mm FI hﬁ%@ g
2 96000-10045-14G 4  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 10%45 [ [ 1B (B (100,
3 96000-10055-14G 4  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 10%55 4 E‘-‘J'@%E- I (R (100,
4 90350-10000G 28  NYLON NUT(GREEN) MI0*P1.25  (FS4R[EEH)400)
5 51210-601-001 1 R.UPPER SUSPENSION ARM ASS'Y 1= TSRS
6 51310-601-001 1 FRONT L. UPPER SUSPENSION ARM ASS" B 4l <
7 51400-256-001 2 FRONT CUSHION ASS'Y 340mm(ATV-22 ﬁjﬁ%%gg*
8  94051-12000-17T 4  HEX,SLOTTED NUT(YELLOW) M12%10 ME (B R E]
9 94201-30320B 4 COTTER PIN(WHITE) 3%3) I 1(1000)
10 51350-169-00A 24  BUSHING 10%17%44.5 iﬁ[f%‘;%
11 96000-10070-14G 16  HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M10%70 + F R (B (50)
12 51202-169-000 48  BUSH ¢ 17%23.1%19.2 f’,iﬁ'l@}?—%’gl
13 51610-601-001 1 FRONT R. LOWER SUSPENSION ARM TN =R
14 51510-601-001 1 FRONT L. LOWER SUSPENSION ARM = 2 R
15 94101-1020020G 28  COPPER PLAIN WASHER(GREEN) 10%20%2 g (EAR(500)
16 91312-169-00A 48  O-RING 12.5%2.4 e
17 44540-256-000 4 BALL JOINT FJJ B FAI CHI%E)
18 94511-30008 4 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP {#27.9mm I B (STW-30)
19 51200-601-001 1 R.UPPER FRONT ARM T A
20 51300-601-001 1 L. UPPER SUSPENSION ARM g
21 51600-601-001 1 R.LOWER SUSPENSION ARM TN 2 A
22 51500-601-001 1  L.LOWER SUSPENSION ARM o ?"H#E
23 91002-10070B 2 ROD(WHITE ZINC) M10%70 %’g* BB (45 B T
24 90351-10000G 4 HEX FLANGE ELASTIC NUT(GREEN ZINC M10 R ILPME (e 200)
25 44511-601-000 2 BALL JOINT,LEFT THREAD ﬁ J{p IPE (%
26 44521-601-000 2 BALL JOINT,RIGHT THREAD FJJ RIPFCE )
27 91001-10070B 2 STUD BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 10%70 %{ [
28 94001-10000B 2 RH. HEX JAM NUT(WHITE ZINC) 10MM - ERBIERCE 1)(200)
29 94004-10000B 2 HEX NUT-L.(WHITE ZINC) 10mm R
30 44507-601-000 2 BALANCE BAR g
31  96000-10170-14G 4  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 10%170 AR R (B (300,
32 52500-601-000 1  REAR L. UPPER SUSPENSION ARM = B
33 52510-601-000 1  REAR R. UPPER SUSPENSION ARM e ?njﬁ
34 52600-601-000 1  REAR L. LOWER SUSPENSION ARM ASS Y T 2 SRS
35 52610-601-000 1  REARR. LOWER SUSPENSION ARM ASS Y N | i



601-FO5 BODY COVER,SEAT

31




A (4 79K:303-FO5

ﬁ[?ﬁ%,i&ff‘BODY COVER,SEAT

Iltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
TR Mo PRI E SR

1 94102-145-0A1 1  RUBBER WASHER 5%02%3.2 MR ER
2 64340-258-000 1  COVER GEAR SHIFT FRE
3 94101-0618020K 4  PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC) 6+18%2 TEEEIED) (1000)
4 64312-258-000 1 R.FLOOR PANEL Ty
5 64313-258-000 1 L.FLOOR PANEL B
6 93903-04008K 3 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (BLACK ZIN(4*8 F ISR (ED)(1000)
7 80118-258-000 1 TAIL LIGHT BASE RIS
8  64303-258-000 1 R.FRONT VISOR RGeS
9 64223-258-000 1 F.FRONT VISOR A
10 50107-258-000 1 BUMPER COVER [ttt 2,
11 83500-258-000 1 REAR RIGHT BODY COVER EaiiE.
12 83600-258-000 1 REAR LEFT SIDE COVER % 5 2
13 64501-258-000 1 DASH BOARD T
14 77200-258-00A 1 SEAT ASSY e RS (R
15 90350-06000G 2 NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC) M6 AR (R
16 77201-169-000 1 SEATLATCH e i1 74 5
17 64334-179-000 4 RUBBER STOPPER TR
18 90344-0600A 16 UPLATE NUT 6mm UEMS B 6mm(= 7))
19 93903-05012K 20  PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (BLACK ZIN(5%12 F ISR (ED)(1000)
20 96000-06025-10K 4  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(BLACK ZINC) 6%25 R AR (B)(400)
21  64211-225-000BK 1  SPEEDOMETER COVER(BLACK) fREf = ()
22 93000-06012K 2 ROUND PHILLIPS BOLT 612 eGP EE (E1)(500)
23 35116-225-000 1 POWER SUPPLY BRI R
24 64354-258-000 2 FRONT SCREEN NET FT"I?;, Bt
25 64353-258-000 2 BUMPER SCREEN NET L AT
26 64352-258-000 1  BUMPER SCREEN NET LR BB
27 93903-04016K 4 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW(BLACK ZINC 4¥16 F ISR (ED)(1000)
28 94101-0514010K 4  PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC) 5%14%] TR EI(ED(2000)
29 83419-258-000 1  REAR SCREEN NET % 2 Al
30 87147-258-000 1 FRONT COVER STRIPE iV A 52
31 83407-258-000 1 REAR COVER ISOLATION GASKET % 2 R
32 92000-06018-16K 9 HEX BOLT(BLACK ZINC)-SMALL 6* 18CHFg 16mr ~ F = [ [I(ED | (31
33 90663-179-000 25  PLASTIC BOLT WHREE
34 93800-06020K 24 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT(BLACK ZINC) 620 HH 16mn 1 ki [ FERU IF 50 5
35 64345-601-000 1 FRONT COVER ISOLATION GASKET 0.1+5 MM/200% Fi 2 [ B



601-FO8BA WHEEL FRONT & REAR




A7 [R5 601-FOBA

ﬁfj, féﬂqﬁ(NEW) HAIWHEEL FRONT & REAR

Iltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
B A PIE i 6%

1 42711-601-000 2 FRONT TIRE AT24%8-12 KS3 Fii#as
2 42701-258-T02BK 2 FRONT RIM 1246 ET+15  [ipEMig12+6(k)- (s
3 42801-258-T02BK 2  REARRIM 12%7.5 ET-25  Eabg!(f)- At
4 44531-912-0A0 2 REAR KNUCKLE [
5 96100-62062RS 8  RADIAL BALL BEARING ST UPES
6 45015-601-001 2 BRAKEDISC 180%44 AR S
7 96403-3039006 4 SPACER 30%39%6 ST
8 96500-356208 8  SEAL i
9 42036-601-0A1 4 FRONT WHEEL HUB L=63.5 PR R 2R CF52) T 7
10 42616-145-000 4 AIRNOZZLE iy
11 94001-10018B 16 WHEEL NUT(OWHITE ZINC) M10%18 ~h E Rl L E e
12 94110-1854030C 4  FORMED WASHER(YELLOW ZINC) 18%54%3 R T F 51 74)(100)
13 94201-30450B 4 COTTER PIN(WHITE) 3%45 FEIE T CF 1)(1000)
14 94051-16000-24C 4  HEX.SLOTTED NUT(YELLOW ZINC) 16mm [FITENER] PR (100)
15 96005-10035C 16 HUB STUD BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 10%35 g i R (100)
16 91000-10020K 16  HEX SOCKET BOLT(BLACK ZINC) 10%20 AR (F)(200)
17 96403-1015045 4 SPACE TUBE 10%15%45 ili=r
18 42811-601-000 2 REARTIRE AT24%10-12 42. ¥
19 42814-179-000 4 RUBBER COVER Mg &
20 45015-912-001 2 BRAKEDISC 180%34 HIH 17
21  94101-1731023B° 4  PLAIN WASHER(WHITE ZINC) 17.6¥31%2.3 T F1EI(F 1)(200)



601-FO09 BRAKE CALIPER

o



A° [ A3:601-FO9

%HEIT%BRAKE CALIPER

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR Mo PRI Bl s

1 45000-601-000 1 RFRONT BRAKE CALIPER BT RIS
2 45120-601-000 4 BRAKEPAD ASS Y FIH I A7
3 45200-601-000 1 L FRONT BRAKE CALIPER (ES GRS
4 43000-601-000 1 R.REAR BRAKE CALIPER ASS'Y % T I AR
5 43200-601-000 1 L REAR BRAKE CALIPER iz KIH A
6 96000-10015-14G 4  HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M10%15 AR U (R B0
7 45456-107-000 4 BRAKE HOSE FIX BOLT 10%22 o/ N[ P T 1
8  94103-1015012 8  COPPER PLAIN WASHER 10%15%1.2 A A C )
9 96401-101810 4 SPACE TUBE 10.2%18*10 HIE Y
10 96000-10025-14G 4  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 10%25 R A (RUHY(100,



601-F10 BRAKE SYSTEM

=
Ui o= © ﬂno@
(G (BliEHe} @‘fkﬂ_
TR e
.Eﬁ,y -
ey
<

- i 5T )
r = N7
S _n_...@m- Gy

-+
e
o)

M % } Ml P




A [ R9601-F10

FIFNEE 7#BRAKE SYSTEM

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
R AR F(F €5

1 46500-601-000 1 BRAKE PEDAL WELDED PAINTED FIF E0HR - 169-)
2 94511-1700S 1 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP STW-17 9t Bk S-17
3 94101-1731023B° 1  PLAIN WASHER(WHITE ZINC) 17.6%31%2.3 T FrI(F 1)(200)
4 91316-169-000 2 OILRING 16.7%3.2 HiERL
5 46501-601-000 1 RETURN SPRING KU AR AR [ 140
6 43500-601-000 1  REAR MASTER CYLINDER SUB ASSY &5l %R TS
7 45456-107-000 4 BRAKE HOSE FIX BOLT 10%22 14 T R
8  94103-1015012 12 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 10%15%1.2 AN A6 )
9 96403-0812009 1 SPACE TUBE 8%12%9 HIE Y
10 94251-601-000 1  LOCKPIN 12mm [ AR )
11 45550-601-000 1 R.BRAKE HOSE R R Y
12 45560-601-000 1 L.BRAKE HOSE Fif = FIH Y
13 45561-601-000 1  F.LBRAKEPIPE Fif [ e FIH 2R Y
14 45454-601-000 1 FRONT BACK HOSE(LH) “HEONEY
15 45455-601-000 1 FRONT BACK HOSE(RH) TRIE
16 45503-601-000 1 F.DISTRIBUTION VALVE PIPE Fifl 53 [l SR iy
17 45504-601-000 1 F.DISTRIBUTION VALVE PIPE % 73 37 [RIER Y
18 43460-601-000 1 OIL TUBE(FRONT) 2 R HER)
19 90669-168-000 1  CABLETIE 3%150 m/m  WEENEY
20 45502-601-000 2 BRAKE SHUNT ASS'Y FIH 55 T
21 96000-06035-10B 4  HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*35 R (F 1D(300)
22 96000-06025-10C 1  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC M6*25 R TR () (400
23 43482-601-000 1 PRAKING BRAKE CABLE S IE R
24 43520-601-000 1 L. CYLINDER SUB ASSY 44 R RS
25 45500-228-000 1 R. CYLINDER SUB ASSY T I AR (T #3 T
26 35345-145-00A 1  REAR BRAKE SWITCH WIRE SR 5 I 1 RS
27 53186-601-000 1 PARKING BRAKE LEVER SET F P R
28 91000-06025B 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*25 R (F 1400)
29 46505-601-000 1 HEADPIN A
30 43501-197-000 1 BRAKE HOSE FIX BOLT 10%40 THITEG R
31 96000-08028-12G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M8#28 RS (B (200)
32 94050-06000C 1 HEX FLANGE NUT(YELLOW ZINC) 6mm - E R T EBIENCT R)(100(
33 53175-169-000 1 RIGHT LEVER AR
34 53178-601-000 1 LEFT LEVER e fP AR
35 53187-601-000 1 PARKING BRAKE LEVER * 1 P
36 45452-197-000 5 BRAKE HOSE CLAMP i T e (5 1)
37 96000-06012-10G 12 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 6*12 R RS (B (500)
38 53191-168-000 1 LOCKBLOT FIH 1 S



601-F10 BRAKE SYSTEM

oo
<+ a'
oty
— T e [l
1§ wmﬂ“- & @"h -
I8 .

18] e P

3




A [ A3:601-F10

FIFNEE 7#BRAKE SYSTEM

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR Mo PRI i 67
39 53192-168-000 1 LOCK NUT e
40 45452-601-000 7 BRAKE HOSE CLAMP AT
41 43503-256-000 I REAR MASTER CYLINDER GASKET 60¥39%0.05 IR IFEERCY
42 35340-169-000 1 R.BRAKE SWITCH TR L
43 45505-601-000 1 FLOW DIVIDER SWIVEL FIH 55 e [ElgE S Bt




601-F11C HANDLE BAR




R [FAREFE60L-F11C

= IBUHF{FHANDLE BAR

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
TE Mo PRI E SR

1 94101-0618020K 2 PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC) 6%18*2 TEEEIED) (1000)
2 35220-169-000 1 CHOCK SWITCH = e T
3 53103-145-00A 1 RIGHT HANDLE BAR CLAMP kAR NIEC (G
4 53102-145-00A 1  LEFT HANDLE BAR CLAMP gl b ()
5 53101-154-000 2 HANDLE BAR BOTTOM CLAMP =PRI [l R
6 94105-1022025G 2 PLAIN WASHER(GREEN ZINC) 10%22%2.5 TR
7 90350-10000G 2 NYLON NUT(GREEN) MI0*P1.25  (FS4REE)400)
8  91000-06025K 4 HEX SOCKET BOLT(BLACK ZINC) M6%25 R (RD400)
9 53166-501-000 1 L.HANDLE GRIP PR
10 53165-501-000 1 R.HANDLE GRIP TR
11 53100-601-000 1  HANDLE BAR-(BRACK)EU H R 2ED-(223)
12 31347-601-001 1  CHANGE WIRE W= IR
13 88120-145-000 1 L.REAR VIEW MIRROR E13-L-000014 - &
14 88110-145-000 1  RREAR VIEW MIRROR E13-L-000014 7 Bl &
15 35200-256-00A 1  L.HANDLE SWITCH ASSY B F%%L (1092/61)
16 37210-225-001 1 SPEEDOMETER BRACKET TR g [
17 91000-06016K 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT(BLACK ZINC) 6*16 PRI (RDG00)
18 93701-06012K 2 PANFLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BOLT 612 A B R (D
19 35600-601-000 1 CHANGE SWITCH COMP. SRR



601-F13D STEERING




A [ AEF601-F13D

#8111 =% (EU2)STEERING

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
B A PIE it £

1 51109-601-000 1 STEERING SHAFT ASS Y L A Y
2 51114-169-000 2 HOLDER SPACER COLLER 10%14.2%50  [hI<E BT
3 51113-169-000 2 STEERING SHAFT HOLDER L[ A ol <
4 44514-601-000 1 RIGHT KNUCKLE ASSY R I
5 44524-601-000 1 LEFT KNUCKLE ASSY FIf = (11 R e
6  96000-10110-14G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M10%110 R R (B (50)
7 45451-197-000 1  BRACKET LGB 5
8  94512-4000R 1 INTERNAL CIR CLIP RTW-40 REZGE
9 96500-274008 1 OIL SEAL 27%40%8 NiEa]
10 96100-6203Z7Z 1  RADIAL BALL BEARING 6203Z7CS05/2 4 JRF =
11 51120-169-000 1 STEERING SHAFT BUSHING 14.5%22%13 B AR 2
12 96500-22357 1 OIL SEAL 20%35%7 e
13 90350-14000G 1 NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC) M14 IHAEE R
14 94201-30320B 1 COTTER PIN(WHITE) 3%32 FEIE T CF 1)(1000)
15 44511-256-001 2 BALL JOINT,LEFT THREAD FYFIBFCE 7)
16 44521-256-001 2 BALL JOINT,RIGHT THREAD Py IFIPFCE )
17 94001-12000LC 2 HEX NUT(YELLOW ZINC) M12 Y BIE S L2200
18 91001-12265B 2 ROD(WHITE ZINC) M12%265 SRR (s ‘F[h F1ET)
19 94001-12000B 2 HEX NUT(WHITE ZINC) M12 - EEBIERE 1E7)(200)
20 94101-1020020G 2 COPPER PLAIN WASHER(GREEN) 10%20%2 BRI ERIS00)
21 90350-10000G 4 NYLON NUT(GREEN) M10%P1.25 LF’%“ﬂE [EHCEL#9(400)
22 94201-20190B 4 COTTER PIN(WHITE ZINC) 2¥19 P DL000)
23 51112-601-000 1 FIX BRACKET B.‘Iﬁ@f AP S
24 37200-225-00B 1 SPEEDOMETER ASSY AL GRS G
25 37218-225-000 1 SENSOR W F%%E‘
26 37217-256-000 1  MAGNET [EVT](M6) VS
27 91000-05016B 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 5%16 A E R IR (F 1)(500)
28 96403-0507011 3 SPACE TUBE 5%7%10.8 i Bﬁﬁ%‘f
29 94101-0514010K 3 PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC) 5¥14%] TR (E)(2000)
30 96421-197-000 1 RUBBER CAP L as
31 37202-225-000 3 DAMPER sk
32 94701-3004125 2 SPONGE PAD 30%4%125 YA}
33 90662-118-000 2 RIVET #6-5 &
34 90669-179-000 1  TIERAP 2.5%100 [N CVI00KBK
35 94101-0618020K 2 PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC) 6%18%2 x E‘l%ﬂ%‘(ﬁ' (1000)
36 91002-12265B 2 ROD(WHITE ZINC) M12%265 SRS (7 BB S T
37 44510-601-000 2 FRONT KNUCKLE FE I
38 37220-225-00B 1 SPEEDOMETER BODY R ARG



601-F13D STEERING




A (FREE601-F13D 81| %5 (EU2)STEERING

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
PR HhA Y IR FIF &7
39 96000-10028-14G 6  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 10%28 - E R T B (T (100
40 51122-258-000 1  RUBBER GASKET MR ER,
41 94056-05000B 3 SELF LOCKING RING(WHITE ZINC) Smm 951 B O e
42 91331-179-000 2 O-RING ORJHL



601-F14E BATTERY & MAIN WARNESS ASS'Y




A fi?fﬁ?”'r?:GOl—Fl4A ’thﬁfﬁ&} i EU2)BATTERY & MAIN WARNESS ASS'Y

Iltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
TE Mo PRI E SR

1 17620-169-00C 1 FUEL CAP (W/LOCK) VAT (T 561-92/61)
2 31500-225-0A0 1 Battery FEETYTX12-BS
3 32100-601-000 1 MAIN WIRE WARNESS = JEC 1)
4 35010-601-00A 1 KEY SET EU2735010-25 Rl %%éé’ﬁ\?w*}(ﬁ = [ Efﬁ”l
5 35100-223-00A 1 MAIN SWITCH PR rjﬁi (EU2)
6  35101-355-000 1 KEY(L) 2 ADLY %ﬁl__(
7 35101-355-00A 1  KEY®R) 2 ADLY RS )
8  35102-145-000 1 MAIN SWITCH BRACKET = ] Fé%ﬁfHLFH
9 35350-108-000 1 STOP SWITCH ASSY I 5 T e
10 35357-197-000 1 STOP SWITCH SPRING HIF st F%H%fi A51)
11 38110-256-000 1 HORN CL-2 [P ( E4- 28R 000014)
12 38301-223-0A0 1 FLASHER RELAY 12V 84W [T (34W)
13 38501-501-001 1 STARTER SOLENOID S
14 53600-223-000 1 STEERING HANDLE LOCK Pl gt
15 81142-261-000 1 INNER BOX LOCK i % Ak
16 90669-101-000 19 CABLE TIE 4.8¥200 m/m  HIE ﬁﬂ”“(zt 8%200)
17 96000-06012-10G 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 6%12 ST IR (B (500,
18 90669-101-00A 8 CABLETIE 4.8%250m/m fﬁEJ ﬁ% ‘ﬁJ ﬁ(L:zt.g*zsoxnm)
19 90669-168-000 1 CABLETIE 3%150 m/m BRI
20 93902-06012BL 2 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*12 ﬁ & PEEIE(500)
21 94055-06000C 2 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION(YEIL R R R )



303-F15A SIGNAL LIGHT, TALL LIGHT




A (RS 303-F15A

™ [ﬂj 5, %55 (EU2)SIGNAL LIGHT, TALL LIGH

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
R AR FIF &7

1 33100-258-001 1 R.HEAD LIGHT ASSY RS
2 34901-190-00B 2 HEAD LIGHT BULB 12V35W35W  Fif&i@ (HS1)
3 34909-169-000 2 BULB 12V5W b i P
4 33200-258-001 1 L.HEAD LIGHT ASSY E FT e
5 94101-0618020K 2 PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC) 6+18%2 I (1000)
6 33400-226-00A 2 R.SIGNAL ASSY (E-MARK) e4-6R-016962 ‘Frb [FIEA (4 (E-MARK
7 33410-226-00A 2 R.SIGNAL COVER WO12-02RL/C-H 1 [P EREGAM )
8 34905-226-000 4 BULB (E-MARK) 12V21W [ (E-MARK)
9 33425-226-000 2 R.SIGNAL BULB SOCKET T hIR% chzk
10 33451-226-000 2 SIGNAL SOCKET IS
11 33450-226-00A 2 L.SIGNAL ASSY(E-MARK) e4-6R-016962 = i J*Eﬁ” (1(E-MARK
12 33435-226-000 2 L.SIGBAL BULB SOCKET Ul RENES
13 93800-06015S 4 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 6*15 A 16mn - o [EV PRV (¢
14 33700-225-001 1 TAIL LIGHT ASSY E-MARK €9-50 45 4 (LED)
15 90350-06000G 2 NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC) M6 AR (R
16 11352-145-000 4 CABLE CLAMP AL B
17 33741-133-000 2 REFLECTOR (E-MARK,SAE) RED e11-3R-023578 ~ %4 (E-MARK,SAE)96(
18 94050-06000C 2 HEX FLANGE NUT(YELLOW ZINC ) 6mm AR R R)(100(
19 93903-05016K 6  PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (BLACK ZIN(5%16 F ISR (ED)(1000)
20 94101-0514010K 6  PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC) 5%14%] TR (E1)(2000)
21 93701-06018K 2 PANFLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BOLT(BLACK ;6%18 A AR PR D)
22 94102-145-0A1 4 RUBBER WASHER 5%02%3.2 MTEE g
23 33718-179-000 2 REAR TAIL RUBBER RING SPACER e L R
24 33713-179-000 2 REAR TAIL RUBBER RING [E11, iR AR L REZRU(EY)
25 33420-226-00A 2 L.SIGNAL COVER WO12-02RL/C-1 % [ G2
26 34801-258-000 2 HEAD LIGHT WIRE Fif AT AN
27 33115-258-000 4 FORM HOSE RF-258U-AN FE5F7
28 90669-258-000 2 CABLETIE YI-R250 24 m/ BB (24mm)
29 33401-226-000 2 R.SIGNAL SOCKET TR



601-F16D STICKER

DIFF— 3 2¥D}- |
LOCK|— 4D o



A [ B%:601-F16D PR () P A STICKER

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
PR A P FiF (o
1 87789-601-000 2 2WD STICKER 2WD A%
2 87790-601-000 2 4WD STICKER 4WD Rfa%
3 87791-601-000 2 DIFF STICKER DIFF ffa%
4 §7792-601-000 2 LOCK STICKER LOCK %



601-F17B REAR CARRIER




R [FAFIE601-F17B

P ADEFREAR CARRIER

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR Mo PRI E SR

1 50104-258-000 1 FRONT BUMPER Fif[ AR

2 50105-258-001 1  REAR BUMPER iR

3 96000-10020-14G 4  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10%20 R TR (BU)(200,
4 96000-08016-12G 4  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8%16 BT RIE (B (200,
5 64330-145-000 4 FLOOR PANEL RUBBER CAP TIEAS AR5 (Y1)

6  96000-08020-12G 4  HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M8*20 R A (R (200,
7 81200-258-001 1  REAR CARRIER SRR



601-F24 WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT ASSY




N

i [ 5IB601-F24

[ IIWHEEL DRIVE SHAFT ASSY

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
TER Mo PRI FHHE
1 42310-601-T00 3 FRONT/REAR WHEEL AXLE T ey P )
2 42310-601-TOA 1 FRONT/REAR WHEEL AXLE I R EA ARG E DR
3 42311-601-000 1 ENG.REAR AXLE o [ i (g
4 42320-601-T00 1 ENG.FRONT AXLE o [ e B 2
5 42312-601-000 12 RUBBER BOOT (W/CLAMP) (EEAI G R 2 5 (5 )



303-AC ACCESSARY




5 [ 55i4:308-AC

T {4 (i) %42 )ACCESSARY

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR Mo PRI Bl s

1 61210-258-000 1 FRONT LUGGAGE CARRIER COMP Fif A
2 61200-258-000BK 1  FRONT LUGGAGE CARRIER SET i1
3 50106-258-000 1 FRONT OUTER BUMPER X I AR -
4 50117-258-000 6 PLUG ] i P A 2 ()
5 96000-08088-12K 4  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(BLACK ZINC) 8%88 - E R IR (E)(100)
6 94050-08000G 2 HEX FLANGE NUT (GREEN ZINC) M8 R B (500,
7 96000-08055-12G 4  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 8%55 R B (100)



303-C01 ACCESSARY




A [ AFIE303-C01

Fielff ACCESSORY

ltem Na Parts NO. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
FE MR P & 48

1 64301-258-000BK 1  FRONT COVER(BLACK) F]' Jff—,(fr')
1 64301-258-000BU 1  FRONT COVER(BLUE) F]' =)
1 64301-258-000DG 1  FRONT COVER(GREEN) F]' f—(f@hﬁ)
1 64301-258-000RD 1  FRONT COVER(RED) F]' =G
2 64339-258-000BK 1  FRONT LUGGAGE BOX COVER(BLACK) F]'J f;l #J%ﬁlﬁ (ED
2 64339-258-000BU 1  FRONT LUGGAGE BOX COVER(BLUE) F]' | PF[ #H‘FIM (F)
2 64339-258-000DG 1  FRONT LUGGAGE BOX COVER(GREEN) ﬁfj‘ﬁgl'flf”lﬁ, (%’G’*&)
2 64339-258-000RD 1  FRONT LUGGAGE BOX COVER(RED) ﬁ JFEF '?Jff[ﬂ ()
3 83400-258-000BK 1  REAR COVER(BLACK) e (B
3 83400-258-000BU 1  REAR COVER(BLUE) % 2 ()
3 83400-258-000DG 1  REAR COVER(GREEN) &ﬁi(fgif&)
3 83400-258-000RD 1  REAR COVER(RED) e (h)



